

M.A.C.T 85/23
Pankaj Kumar Rajak Vs. Laxman Rai and Ors.

24.11.2025

Present : None for the petitioner.
 None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
 Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld. Counsel for respondent
 no.3/Insurance Company through VC.

Pre-lok adalat sitting is held.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks an adjournment on the
ground that verification of certain documents is pending.

To come up for pre-lok adalat sitting on 08.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 24.11.2025