

M.A.C.T 85/23

PANKAJ KUMAR RAJAK Vs. LAXMAN RAI AND ORS

20.04.2026

This is Parcha Yadasht

Present : None for the petitioner.
 Mr. Surjan Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Insurance
 Company through VC.

Application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has been filed by
the Insurance Company. Let copy be supplied.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, the file of the present
case is not traceable.

Without having the file, no effective order can be passed.

Matter is adjourned.

Ahlmad is directed to trace the file and place it before the
Tribunal positively by the next date of hearing.

To come up on 01.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 20.04.2026